

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Apr 21, 2015, 3:27 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

No. 91436-2

E CRF
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

No. 71827-4-I

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CITY OF BELLEVUE, a Washington municipal corporation;

Respondent,

v.

PINE FOREST PROPERTIES, INC., a Washington corporation,

Petitioner-Appellant;

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a New
Jersey corporation; PRUDENTIAL ASSET RESOURCES, INC., a
Delaware corporation; SHAREBUILDER CORPORATION, a
Washington corporation; CLEARWIRE LEGACY, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company;

Defendants.

**RESPONDENT CITY OF BELLEVUE'S ANSWER TO
PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Matthew J. Segal, WSBA # 29797
Jessica A. Skelton, WSBA # 36748
Jamie L. Lisagor, WSBA # 39946
PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP
1191 Second Avenue, Suite 2100
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 245-1700

Attorneys for Respondent City of
Bellevue

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. The Property Is Necessary for the East Link Project and Other City Transportation Improvements.....	3
B. The City Reasonably Determined It Needs the Property for Both East Link and the Bel-Red Improvements.	4
C. The Trial Court and Court of Appeals Determined that Public Use and Necessity Supports the Acquisition.....	6
III. ARGUMENT.....	10
A. This Court Consistently Has Held that the Determination of the Type and Extent of Property Interest to Be Acquired Is a Question of Necessity.....	11
B. The Court of Appeals Applied the Correct Standard in Reviewing the City’s Necessity Determination.....	13
IV. CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Cent. Puget Sound Reg'l Transit Auth. v. Miller</i> , 156 Wn.2d 403, 128 P.3d 588 (2006).....	15, 16, 19
<i>City of Blaine v. Feldstein</i> , 129 Wn. App. 73, 117 P.3d 1169 (2005).....	19
<i>City of Pullman, Whitman Cnty. v. Glover</i> , 73 Wn.2d 592, 439 P.2d 975 (1968).....	13
<i>City of Seattle v. Faussett</i> , 123 Wash. 613, 212 Pac. 1085 (1923).....	13
<i>City of Tacoma v. Humble Oil & Ref. Co.</i> , 57 Wn.2d 257, 356 P.2d 586 (1960).....	12
<i>Hayes v. City of Seattle</i> , 131 Wn.2d 706, 934 P.2d 1179 (1997).....	14
<i>HTK Mgmt., L.L.C. v. Seattle Popular Monorail Auth.</i> , 155 Wn.2d 612, 121 P.3d 1166 (2005).....	passim
<i>Mission Springs, Inc. v. City of Spokane</i> , 134 Wn.2d 947, 954 P.2d 250 (1998).....	14
<i>Neitzel v. Spokane Int'l Ry. Co.</i> , 65 Wash. 100, 117 Pac. 864 (1911).....	13
<i>Port of Everett v. Everett Improvement Co.</i> , 124 Wash. 486, 214 Pac. 1064 (1923).....	15, 16
<i>Pub. Util. Dist. No. 2 of Grant Cnty. v. N. Am. Foreign Trade Zone Indus., LLC</i> , 159 Wn.2d 555, 151 P.3d 176 (2007).....	passim
<i>State ex rel. Eastvold v. Superior Court for Snohomish Cnty.</i> , 48 Wn.2d 417, 294 P.2d 418 (1956).....	13

<i>State ex rel. Tacoma Sch. Dist. No. 10, Pierce Cnty. v. Stojack,</i> 53 Wn.2d 55, 330 P.2d 567 (1958).....	13
<i>State ex rel. Wash. State Convention & Trade Center v. Evans,</i> 136 Wn.2d 811, 966 P.2d 1252 (1998).....	12, 14
<i>State v. Larson,</i> 54 Wn.2d 86, 338 P.2d 135 (1959).....	13

Constitution

Const. art. I, § 16	8
---------------------------	---

Statutes and Rules

RAP 13.4	2, 10, 11
RCW 64.40.020	14
RCW 8.12.090	8
